

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Third Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE McCluskie

- 1 Amend engrossed bill, page 5, line 23, strike "LOCAL".
- 2 Page 5, line 24, strike "OR SCHOOL DISTRICT".
- 3 Page 6, lines 3 and 4, strike "OR SCHOOL DISTRICT".
- 4 Page 7, line 23, strike "PART 1 OF ARTICLE 30 OF TITLE 31," and substitute  
5 "PART 8 OF ARTICLE 25 OF TITLE 31, ARTICLE 31 OF TITLE 30,".
- 6 Page 8, line 3, after "PROPERTY" insert "IN THE PREVIOUS PROPERTY TAX  
7 YEAR".
- 8 Page 9, line 14, strike "part 1 of article 30 of title 31," and substitute "part  
9 ~~1 of article 30 of title 31~~ PART 8 OF ARTICLE 25 OF TITLE 31, ARTICLE 31  
10 OF TITLE 30,".
- 11 Page 13, line 3, strike "SUBSECTIONS (3)(a) AND (3)(b)" and substitute  
12 "SUBSECTION (3)(a)".
- 13 Page 13, line 7, after "NOTWITHSTANDING" and insert "SUBSECTION (2) OF  
14 THIS SECTION AND".
- 15 Page 13, lines 7 and 8, strike "THE SCHOOL DISTRICT".
- 16 Page 16, line 9, after "THE" insert "YEAR WITH THE GREATEST QUALIFIED  
17 PROPERTY TAX REVENUE IN THE".
- 18 Page 17, line 15, after "BY" insert "THE TOTAL OF" and strike  
19 "PERCENTAGE." and substitute "PERCENTAGE AND THEN INCREASED BY  
20 THE CARRYOVER AMOUNT.".
- 21 Page 17, line 25, after "THE" insert "YEAR WITH THE GREATEST QUALIFIED  
22 LOCAL SHARE PROPERTY TAX REVENUE IN THE".
- 23 Page 21, strike lines 23 and 24 and substitute "~~are not include in the~~  
24 ~~calculation of the property tax limit~~ NOVEMBER 5, 2024.".
- 25 Page 23, line 8, strike "ARE" and substitute "IS".
- 26 Page 23, line 16, strike "INCREASING" and substitute "TO INCREASE".

- 1 Page 28, line 21, strike "PROPERTY OR" and substitute "PROPERTY,".
- 2 Page 28, line 23, strike "CYCLE;" and substitute "CYCLE, OR THE AMOUNT  
3 THAT CAUSES THE VALUATION FOR ASSESSMENT OF THE PROPERTY TO BE  
4 ONE THOUSAND DOLLARS;".
- 5 Page 30, line 26, after "~~either~~" insert "THE LESSER OF".
- 6 Page 30, line 27, strike "value;" and substitute "value".
- 7 Page 31 strike lines 2 and 3 and substitute "~~subsequent reassessment cycle~~  
8 or the amount that causes the valuation for assessment of the property to  
9 be one thousand dollars;".
- 10 Page 31, line 9, after "MINUS" insert "THE LESSER OF".
- 11 Page 31, line 10, strike "VALUE;" and substitute "VALUE OR THE AMOUNT  
12 THAT CAUSES THE VALUATION FOR ASSESSMENT OF THE PROPERTY TO BE  
13 ONE THOUSAND DOLLARS;".
- 14 Page 31, line 16, strike "~~either~~" and substitute "either".
- 15 Page 31, strike lines 19 and 20 and substitute "subsequent reassessment  
16 cycle or the amount that causes the valuation for assessment of the  
17 property to be one thousand dollars; ~~and~~".
- 18 Page 31, line 26, after "MINUS" insert "EITHER".
- 19 Page 32, line 3, strike "CYCLE;" and substitute "CYCLE OR THE AMOUNT  
20 THAT CAUSE THE VALUATION FOR ASSESSMENT FOR THE PROPERTY TO BE  
21 ONE THOUSAND DOLLARS;".
- 22 Page 32, line 9, strike "~~the lesser of~~" and substitute "the lesser of".
- 23 Page 32, strike lines 10 and 11 and substitute "actual value or the amount  
24 that causes the valuation for assessment of the property to be one  
25 thousand dollars; EXCEPT THAT THE VALUATION FOR".
- 26 Page 32, line 20, after "MINUS" insert "THE LESSER OF".
- 27 Page 32, line 21, strike "VALUE;" and substitute "VALUE OR THE AMOUNT  
28 THAT CAUSE THE VALUATION FOR ASSESSMENT OF THE PROPERTY TO BE  
29 ONE THOUSAND DOLLARS;".

- 1 Page 33, line 7, strike "either" and substitute "~~either~~ THE LESSER OF".
- 2 Page 33, strike lines 8 through 10 and substitute "value ~~plus the lesser of~~  
3 ~~ten percent of the actual value of the property or seventy thousand dollars~~  
4 or the amount that causes the valuation for assessment of the property to  
5 be one thousand dollars."
- 6 Page 33, line 20, after "MINUS" insert "THE LESSER OF".
- 7 Page 33, line 21, strike "VALUE." and substitute "VALUE OR THE AMOUNT  
8 THAT CAUSE THE VALUATION FOR ASSESSMENT OF THE PROPERTY TO BE  
9 ONE THOUSAND DOLLARS."
- 10 Page 35, line 5, strike the second "property" and substitute "property,".
- 11 Page 35, line 6, strike "or" and substitute "~~or~~".
- 12 Page 35, line 7, strike "cycle;" and substitute "cycle , OR THE AMOUNT  
13 THAT CAUSE THE VALUATION FOR ASSESSMENT FOR THE PROPERTY TO BE  
14 ONE THOUSAND DOLLARS;".
- 15 Page 38, line 22, strike "THIS".
- 16 Page 38, line 23, strike "24B-\_\_\_\_;" and substitute "24B-1001;".
- 17 Page 40, line 13, strike "THIS HOUSE BILL 24B-\_\_\_\_," and substitute  
18 "HOUSE BILL 24B-1001,".
- 19 Page 43, line 8, strike "17, 18, and 19" and substitute "18, 19, and 20".
- 20 Strike "VALUATION OF ASSESSMENT" and substitute "VALUATION FOR  
21 ASSESSMENT" on: **Page 11**, lines 9 and 10; and **Page 12**, lines 15 and 16.

\*\* \*\*\* \*\* \*\*\* \*\*